
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/086127-2025 

Contract

Lift Maintenance and Repair

Oxfordshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-086127
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05fd42  
Published 24 December 2025, 12:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oxfordshire County Council

County Hall, New Rd

Oxford

OX11ND

Contact

James Morbey

Email

james.morbey@oxfordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/086127-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/086127-2025
mailto:james.morbey@oxfordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lift Maintenance and Repair

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50750000 - Lift-maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

JCT Measure Term Contract for planned/statutory maintenance and testing. Plus reactive
repairs of OCC Lifts and Disability access equipment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £129,760

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

JCT Measure Term Contract for planned/stutory maintenance and testing. Plus reactive
repairs of OCC Lifts and Disability access equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract Award is below threshold for services for Local Authorities, and procured via
the EEM0075 Framework ;

https://eem.org.uk/frameworks/lift-installation-refurbishment-and-maintenance-works

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

https://eem.org.uk/frameworks/lift-installation-refurbishment-and-maintenance-works


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 December 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stannah Lifts Service Ltd

Andover

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01189799

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £129,760

Lowest offer: £129,760 / Highest offer: £194,640 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Efficiency East Midlands

Alfreton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:55:20+0000
	TCPDF




